	0 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 10314	10940 V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record and original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): T. Anthony Don Michael, M.D.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4109 Sill Place
Other	City: Bakersfield State: CA Zip: 93306
01/01/1998 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
Additional numbers a	uttached? Ves No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$600.00
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C. 1445 Ross Ave., Suite 3700	8. Deposit account number: 10-0447 (under/over payment)
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202	7: 48 TION
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
\bigcap_{A}	thur a Bingmo 12-13-08
Cathryn A. Berryman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Signature U Date ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WITHOUT RECOURSE, the undersigned hereby assigns and transfers to

DON MICHAEL INTERNATIONAL, LLC, as a capital contribution, all of his right, title and
interest in and to the patents and other assets, listed on Exhibit "A", which Exhibit is
incorporated herein by this reference.

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 1998

T. ANTHONY DON MICHAEL, M.D.

nhudma MD

ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned hereby accepts the above Assignment.

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 1998.

DON MICHAEL INTERNATIONAL, LLC

By:_

T. ANTHONY DON MICHAEL, M.D., Member

LOSANGELES 178587v3 42067-00001

EXHIBIT "A"

PATENTS ISSUED:

1.	PATENT #	4,497,318	DATE:	FEB. 5, 1985
2.	PATENT #	4,706,688	DATE:	NOV. 17, 1987
3.	PATENT #	4,870,953	DATE:	OCT. 3 1989
4.	PATENT #	4,998,530	DATE:	MAR. 12, 1981
5.	PATENT #	5,090,960	DATE:	FEB. 25, 1992
6.	PATENT #	5,095,858	DATE:	MAR. 17, 1992
7.	PATENT #	5,163,905	DATE:	NOV. 17, 1992
8.	PATENT #	5,165,396	DATE:	NOV. 24, 1992
9.	PATENT #	5,176,638	DATE:	JAN. 5, 1993
10	PATENT #	5,195,955	DATE:	MAR. 23, 1993
11.	PATENT #	5,222,941	DATE:	JUNE 29, 1993
12.	PATENT #	5,306,249	DATE:	APR. 26, 1994
13.	PATENT#	5,339,808	DATE:	AUG. 23, 1994
14.	PATENT #	5,342,306	DATE:	AUG. 30, 1994
15.	PATENT#	5,380,284		
PATENTS PENDING:				
16.	PD-2032	VASCULAR OBSTI	RUCTION REI	MOVAL DEVICE AND

16.	PD-2032	VASCULAR OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL DEVICE AND METHOD
		(ENERGY)

- 17. PD-2539 TREATMENT OF OBSTRUCTIONS IN BODY PASSAGES (ANGIOPLASTY)
- 18. ELECTRONIC STETHOSCOPE
- 19. GASTROESOPHAGEAL PACEMAKER

LOSANGELES 178587v3 42067-00001

20. IDENTIFYING HEART SOUNDS

OTHER ASSETS:

RIGHTS TO BOOK – ASCULTATION OF THE HEART

RIGHTS TO CD-ROM

LOSANGELES 178587v3 42067-00001

EXHIBIT "A"

PATENTS ISSUED:

1.	PATENT #	4,497,318	DATE:	FEB. 5, 1985
2.	PATENT #	4,706,688	DATE:	NOV. 17, 1987
3.	PATENT #	4,870,953	DATE:	OCT. 3 1989
4.	PATENT#	4,998,530	DATE:	MAR. 12, 1981
5.	PATENT #	5,090,960	DATE:	FEB. 25, 1992
6.	PATENT #	5,095,858	DATE:	MAR. 17, 1992
7.	PATENT #	5,163,905	DATE:	NOV. 17, 1992
8.	PATENT #	5,165,396	DATE:	NOV. 24, 1992
9.	PATENT #	5,176,638	DATE:	JAN. 5, 1993
10	PATENT #	5,195,955	DATE:	MAR. 23, 1993
11.	PATENT#	5,222,941	DATE:	JUNE 29, 1993
12.	PATENT #	5,306,249	DATE:	APR. 26, 1994
13.	PATENT #	5,339,808	DATE:	AUG. 23, 1994
14.	PATENT #	5,342,306	DATE:	AUG. 30, 1994
15.	PATENT#	5,380,284		

PATENTS PENDING:

16.	PD-2032	VASCULAR OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL DEVICE AND METHOD (ENERGY)
17.	PD-2539	TREATMENT OF OBSTRUCTIONS IN BODY PASSAGES (ANGIOPLASTY)
18.		ELECTRONIC STETHOSCOPE

GASTROESOPHAGEAL PACEMAKER

LOSANGELES 178587v3 42067-00001

19.

IDENTIFYING HEART SOUNDS

OTHER ASSETS:

20.

RIGHTS TO BOOK - ASCULTATION OF THE HEART

RIGHTS TO CD-ROM

LOSANGELES 178587v3 42067-00001

RECORDED: 12/16/2005